

## SoCal Armenian Radio Relaunches "Let's Talk with Elena Chobanyan" New Season & Special Series "15 Questions with Elena"

LOS ANGELES, CA, UNITED STATES, March 17, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Conversations That Matter

SoCal Armenian Radio is excited to announce the return of "Let's Talk, with Elena Chobanyan" in 2024-2025 as a monthly show with a renewed intro and new guests, airing on Wednesdays at 9:00 PM on 95.5 FM HD3 in Los Angeles and available as a podcast at SoCalArmenian.com. You can listen to it online as well. This popular show, which has been captivating listeners since 2019, is back with a fresh new season and a revamped format.

Along with the ongoing episodes of "Let's Talk with Elena" the show introduced a new sister series, "15 Questions with Elena" in 2023, featuring journalistic interviews with experts from various fields, being prepared a few times in a year. "15 Questions" dives into hidden truths and uncovers important insights on topics ranging from science, astrology, politics and culture to business and global affairs, with journalistic style-questions, compared to the podcast.

Hosted by author Elena Chobanyan, each episode offers insightful and useful conversations with thoughtful leaders, unveiling fresh perspectives on topics impacting the Armenian community and the world. The Podcast's principles are honest, open and courageous talk.

## About SoCal Armenian Radio

SoCal Armenian Radio, airing on 95.5 HD3, connects the Armenian community in the U.S. with vital news, culture, and global happenings. Through a mix of talk shows, music, and podcasts, the station fosters engagement and unity among its listeners.

Media Contact

SoCal Armenian Radio Phone: (323) 878-1280

Email: Alirezah@670amkirn.com Website: SoCalArmenian.com

Tune In to 'Let's Talk, with Elena Chobanyan," Only on SoCal Armenian Radio!

ALIREZ HEKMATSHOAR LOTUS OXNARD CORP +1 323-851-5476 email us here Visit us on social media: YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/789794019

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.